Liabilities for performance obligations resulting from our rewards programs, return reserves, and unredeemed gift
cards totaled $380 million as of May 5, 2018 and $368 million as of April 29, 2017.

Net sales do not include sales tax as we are considered a pass-through conduit for collecting and remitting sales taxes.

Other Revenue

Other revenue consists primarily of revenue from our credit card operations, unused gift cards (breakage), and other
non-merchandise revenues.

Revenue from credit card operations includes our share of the finance charges and interest fees, less charge-offs of the
Kohl’s credit card pursuant to the Private Label Credit Card Program Agreement. Expenses related to our credit card
operations are reported in SG&A.

Income from unused gift cards (breakage) is recorded in proportion and over the time period gift cards are actually
redeemed.

8

Edgar Filing: KOHLS Corp - Form 10-Q

12

Table of Contents

KOHL’S CORPORATION

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS—(Continued)

The following tables summarize the impact of adoption of the new standard by financial statement line item:

Three Months Ended April 29, 2017

(Dollars in Millions, Except per Share Data)

As
Previously
Reported

New
Standard
Adjustment Adjusted

Net sales   $ 3,843   $ (28)   $3,815
Other revenue 250 250
Total revenue 222 4,065
Cost of merchandise sold 2,445 (17) 2,428
Gross margin 1,398
Operating expenses:
Selling, general and administrative 975 239 1,214
Depreciation and amortization 238 - 238
Operating income 185 - 185
Interest expense, net 76 - 76
Income before income taxes 109 - 109
Provision for income taxes 43 - 43
Net income   $ 66   $ -   $66
Net income per share:
Basic   $ 0.39   $ -   $0.39
Diluted   $ 0.39   $ -   $0.39

April 29, 2017

(Dollars in Millions)

As
Previously
Reported

New
Standard
Adjustment Adjusted

Assets
Current assets:
Cash and cash equivalents   $ 625   $ -   $625
Merchandise inventories 3,991 - 3,991
Other 328 50 378
Total current assets 4,944 50 4,994
Property and equipment, net 8,069 - 8,069
Other assets 231 - 231
Total assets   $ 13,244   $ 50   $13,294

Liabilities and Shareholders’ Equity
Current liabilities:
Accounts payable   $ 1,480   $ -   $1,480
Accrued liabilities 1,088 59 1,147
Income taxes payable 137 - 137

Edgar Filing: KOHLS Corp - Form 10-Q

13

Current portion of capital lease and financing obligations 134 - 134
Total current liabilities 2,839 59 2,898
Long-term debt 2,795 - 2,795
Capital lease and financing obligations 1,657 - 1,657
Deferred income taxes 285 (2 ) 283
Other long-term liabilities 674 - 674
Total shareholders’ equity 4,994 (7 ) 4,987
Total liabilities and shareholders’ equity   $ 13,244   $ 50   $13,294

9

Edgar Filing: KOHLS Corp - Form 10-Q

14

Table of Contents

KOHL’S CORPORATION

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS—(Continued)

February 3, 2018

(Dollars in Millions)

As
Previously
Reported

New
Standard
Adjustment Adjusted

Assets
Current assets:
Cash and cash equivalents   $ 1,308   $ -   $1,308
Merchandise inventories 3,542 - 3,542
Other 481 49 530
Total current assets 5,331 49 5,380
Property and equipment, net 7,773 - 7,773
Other assets 236 - 236
Total assets   $ 13,340   $ 49   $13,389

Liabilities and Shareholders’ Equity
Current liabilities:
Accounts payable   $ 1,271   $ -   $1,271
Accrued liabilities 1,155 58 1,213
Income taxes payable 99 - 99
Current portion of capital lease and financing obligations 126 - 126
Total current liabilities 2,651 58 2,709
Long-term debt 2,797 - 2,797
Capital lease and financing obligations 1,591 - 1,591
Deferred income taxes 213 (2 ) 211
Other long-term liabilities 662 - 662
Total shareholders’ equity 5,426 (7 ) 5,419
Total liabilities and shareholders’ equity   $ 13,340   $ 49   $13,389

The adoption of the new standard had no impact on our basic or diluted earnings per share or our net cash provided by
(used in) operating, financing, or investing activities.

3. Store Closure and Restructure Reserve

The following table summarizes changes in the store closure and restructure reserve during the quarter ended May 5,
2018:

Edgar Filing: KOHLS Corp - Form 10-Q

15

(Dollars in Millions)
Balance - February 3, 2018 $ 87
Payments (3 )
Balance - May 5, 2018 $ 84

10

Edgar Filing: KOHLS Corp - Form 10-Q

16

Table of Contents

KOHL’S CORPORATION

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS—(Continued)